1219/2016 dated 23.05.2016 of Sub 

Registrar Office Thevalakkara and  

Boundaries: 

North :Property of Sankara Pillai 

East: Property of Ponnamma 

South: Property of Jyothilekshmi 

West: Property of Raveendran Pillai 

Nature of possession Physical 

Reserve Price Rs 37,78,000/- (Rupees Thirty Seven Lakhs Seventy Eight Thousand Only) 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE 

1) The secured asset will be sold by e-auction through Bank’s approved service provider i.e. M/s.4 

Closure, #605 A, 6th Floor, Maitrivanam, Ameerpet, Hyederabad-5oool8, Telangana who are 
assisting the Authorised Officer in conducting the online auction.

[...]

7) Eligible Bidders who have duly complied with the above requirements in point no. 2, 3 & 4 
hereinabove will be provided with User ID and Password through Bank’s approved service provider 
for participating in e-auction portal. 

Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD) 

Rs.3,77,800 /- (Rupees Three Lakhs Seventy Seven Thousand Eight 
Hundred Only) 

Mode of submission of 
EMD/ Sale amount 

All amounts payable regarding EMD and sale shall be paid by way of 
Demand Draft drawn in favour of “The Authorised Officer, The South 
Indian Bank Ltd.” payable at Trivandrum or through RTGS to Account